

## TRANSCHEM LIMITED

July 27, 2023

To, The Secretary BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001

## **REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 500422.**

## SUB: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith the information received from M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, on July 27, 2023 regarding receipt of intimation by them from a shareholder of Company informing about the loss of Share Certificates of the Company.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED wardt U

(Neeraja Karandikar) Company Secretary (ACS 10130)

Encl: As above

Subject	Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)
From	<instamisreports@linkintime.co.in></instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>
То	<secretary@transchem.net></secretary@transchem.net>
Сору	<saloni.parab@linkintime.co.in></saloni.parab@linkintime.co.in>
Date	27/07/2023 04:01



Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## Client Name : Transchem Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
26 Jul 2023	AS2300	SHIRIN IRANI	81161	6108001 - 6108050	50	Lost By Holder
26 Jul 2023	AS2300	SHIRIN IRANI	81162	6108051 - 6108100	50	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.